

Rakesh Kumar Sharma & Anr. Vs. Pradip Kumar & Anr.
CS No. 986/17

25.10.2018

Present: Plaintiff alongwith counsel.
Counsel for both defendants.

V/N filed on behalf of both the defendants.

Defendants were served on 04.10.2018. They are directed to file the written statement within the stipulated time with supply of advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues, on 03.01.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt.
THC/Delhi-25.10.2018