

Rakesh Kumar Sharma & Anr. Vs. Pradip Kumar & Anr.

CS. No. 986/17

03.01.2019

Present: Sh. Kishore Kumar, counsel for both plaintiffs.
Ms. Neha Shukla, counsel for both defendants.

Defendants were served on 04.10.2018. Till date no written statement has been filed by them. Hence, their right to file the written statement is hereby closed.

Put up for PE on 21.02.2019. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied by hand to the opposite party at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC
03.01.2019