

Rakesh Kumar Sharma and another vs Pradeep Kumar and another

CS: 986/2017

21.02.2019

Present: Shri Kishore Kumar, counsel for both the plaintiffs.  
Shri Puneet Parihar, counsel for both the defendants.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of both the defendants.

PW1 Rakesh Kumar Sharma examined and discharged.

An application u/s 151 CPC for summoning of witnesses alongwith  
list of witnesses already filed by plaintiff.

Heard and allowed.

Witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of  
PF for, 02.05.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi  
21.02.2019