

Rakesh Kumar Sharma & Anr. Vs. Pradip Kumar & Anr.
CS No. 986/17

21.08.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 in person, who is also representing defendant no. 1.

Be awaited for plaintiff at 11:30 AM.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi-21.08.2019

At 11:30 AM

Present: As above.

Be awaited for plaintiff at 12:30 PM.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West /THC/Delhi-21.08.2019

At 12:30 PM

Present: As above.

Be awaited for plaintiff at 02:00 PM.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West /THC/Delhi-21.08.2019

At 02:00 PM

Present: As above.

It is already 02:15 PM. Despite repeated calls since morning, none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff. Perusal of record shows that on last date of hearing also, none was present for the plaintiff. It seems that plaintiff is not interested in pursuing the present suit. Hence, the present suit is dismissed-in-default as well as for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi-21.08.2019