

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. Vs. PRADIP KUMAR & ANR.

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants are already ex-parte.

One witness Sh. Umesh, clerk has appeared from Punjab National Bank, however, he has not brought the complete record. He is accordingly discharged without examination. He has been provided with a copy of the application by which the record was directed to be summoned. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for ex-parte PE on **06.10.2022**.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/07.07.2022