

Civ Dj 986/2017
Rakesh Kumar Sharma Vs.
Pradip Kumar Jalan

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Mayank Sharma and Sh. Chand Ravi, Ld.

Counsels for plaintiff.

Defendants are ex-parte.

Sh. Sunil Verma, Manager, Punjab National Bank,
Janakpuri Branch, with relevant record.

Sh. Sunil Verma is examined in ex-parte evidence as
PW-6 and thereafter, discharged. Diet money of Rs.500/- is paid
to him.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that no other
witness has to be examined in plaintiff evidence. His statement is
recorded to this effect separately. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **27.03.2026**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
15.01.2026